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Disclaimer: The opinions expressed in this article are those of the authors. They do not purport to reflect the opinions or views of the Trust Regulator. 
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ររធនបាេក្ិេចប្តូវបានរញ្ចរ់ ក្នុងក្រណ្ីមួយេាំនួនដូេជា៖ 

(១) ការមក្ដេ់ថ្នកាលាវសានខដេក្ាំណ្ត់លៅក្នងុេិខិតររធនបាេ- 

ក្ិេច, (២) បានសលប្មេលគាេរាំណ្ងររស់ររធនបាេក្ិេច, (៣) 

ការសលប្មេលោយឆន្ទា នុសិទធិ ឬមតិជាឯក្េឆនាររស់ររធនបាេ-

ទាយក្, (៤) តាមលសេក្តីសលប្មេររស់តុលាការមានសមតថក្ិេច ឬ 

(៥) តាមក្រណ្ីលផ្សសងលទៀតដូេមានខេងក្នុងេខិិតររធនបាេក្ិេច។ 

លៅលពេរញ្ចររ់រធនបាេក្ិេច ររធនបាេប្តូវប្រគេ់ 

របាយការណ្៍ថ្នការប្គរ់ប្គងររធនបាេក្ិេច លៅនិយ័តក្រររធន- 

បាេក្ិេច (ន.ប.ធ.) ឬរញ្ញតតិក្រពាក្់ព័នធលោយេមអិតអាំពីព័ត៌មាន 

ថ្នររធនខដេលៅសេ់ េាំណូ្េ េាំណាយ និងព័ត៌មានខដេ

រាំបាេ់លផ្សសងលទៀត ប្សរតាមរទរបញ្ញតតិពាក្់ពន័ធជាធរមាន។ ររ-

ធនបាេក្ិេច ប្តូវរនតអានុភាពអនុវតតរហូតដេ់រញ្ចរ់ការជប្មេះ

រញ្ជ ី លហើយខដេអនក្ជប្មេះរញ្ជ ីប្តូវលប្ជើសលរើសលោយរុគគេខដេ 

ទទួេខុសប្តូវប្តួតពិនិតយររធនបាេក្ិេច។ ររធនលៅសេ់លប្កាយ 

ពីការជប្មេះរញ្ជ ី ប្តូវខរងខេក្ឬផ្សដេ់ឱ្យលៅររធនបាេទាយក្ឬ

រុគគេលផ្សសងលទៀតដូេមានខេងក្នុងេិខិតររធនបាេក្ិេច ឬទុក្ជា 

ប្ទពយសមបតតិរដឋ (េារ់សដ ីពីររធនបាេក្េិច, ២០១៩)។ 

Trust is terminated in a number of cases, such 

as: (1) the arrival of maturity date as defined in the 

trust instrument, (2) the achievement of the objectives 

of the trust, (3) the decision by the discretion or 

unanimity of the trust, (4) according to the decision of 

the competent court or (5) in other cases as stated in 

the trust instrument. 

Upon completion of the trust, the trustee shall 

submit the report of the trust management to the Trust 

Regulator (TR) or relevant regulatory authorities, with 

details of the remaining property, income, expense 

and other necessary information in accordance with 

the relevant regulations in force. The trust shall 

continue to exercise its power until the completion of 

the clearing, and the clearing officer shall be selected 

by the person responsible for overseeing the trust. The 

remaining property after the clearing shall be divided 

or given to the trustor or other persons as stated in the 

trust instrument or as state property (Law on Trust, 2019). 

 

ការបញ្ចប់បរធនបាលកចិ្ច | Trust Termination 

អត្ថបទ៖ ណង សេរវីធុ | Article: Sereyvuth Nong 

ឯកសារសោង | References: 

- មាត្រា៣២&៣៣, ច្បាបេ់ដីពបីរធនបាលកចិ្បច. (២០១៩). 
- ច្បាបេ់ដីពកីារសរៀបច្បំនងិការត្របត្រពតឹ្តសៅននអាជ្ញា ធរសេវាហិរញ្ញ វត្ថុមនិមមន
ធនាគារ. (២០២១). 

ររូភាព | Picture: https://fouriestott.co.za/wp-

content/uploads/2019/07/Fourie-Stott-Termination-of-a-
Trust-e1562913370626.png 


